
Meeting of the Egglescliffe Area Residents’ Association (EARA)
Management Committee to be held on
Monday 12th November 2018, 7.00pm, at
The Pot and Glass,

Egglescliffe Village.
Agenda

	1.
	Welcome by the Chair


	2. 
	Apologies for absence – Councillor Maureen Rigg and Richard Crouch



	3.
	Minutes of the previous meeting - Accuracy and matters arising (Previously circulated)


	4.
	Events committee update and forthcoming local events:
· John Archer (magician) – Saturday 24th November 2018
· Foodbank collection for the Salvation Army – Thursday 29th November 2018

· Egglescliffe Village Quiz – Saturday 8th December 2018

· First aid event – To be arranged for early 2019
· Scarecrow event and Egglescliffe Summer Fete – Sunday 14th July 2018


	5.
	Letter regarding Yarm School planning application


	6.
	Financial update – Tim Stokeld


	7. 
	Stoney Bank and Heritage Trail update – Shane Sellers


	8.
	Egglescliffe Renovation Group Update – Shane Sellers


	9.


	Any other business


	10.
	Date of next Management Committee meeting – Monday 7th January 2019


	
	


EARA Committee Meetings for 2019
All EARA committee meetings will take place at The Pot and Glass

Public House, Church Road, Egglescliffe from 7pm, 

unless directed otherwise.

Monday 7th January 2019

Monday 4th February 2019

Monday 4th March 2019

Monday 1st April 2019

Monday 13th May 2019

Monday 3rd June 2019


